

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6318/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in CRLA No. 413/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHAWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7338 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the respondent. We request the
Solicitor General to either appear himself or depute some other
counsel of Central Government to appear in this case.

List after Dussehra holidays.

(Nidhi Chugh)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master