

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6318/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

CRLA No. 413/2001

BHAWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 7338 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office
report)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG appearing for the respondent Central Bureau of Narcotics, states that counter affidavit has probably been filed but she is not absolutely sure. If it has not been filed, it should be filed within a week. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master